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 *Add coil length to complete part number e.g.  10 metres = EXLLH10

 

 
 
Technical Data | KPEX-0054.1 

 

EXLLH - High Temp Conduit 
LT Metallic Range 

  

 
 
 

 

 Material 
- Co-Polyester Covering 
- Galvanised Steel Core  
- Cotton Packed (03-07) 
- Interlocked (08-09) 
 

Features 
- Flame Resistant 
- Chemical and Oil Resistant 
- UL94 V2 
 

Approvals 

 

Certification & Standards 
Approved to: IEC61386-1, 61386-23 

Type Examination 
Certificates: 

Must be used with HA-G1 fittings in approved 
Zones 
May be used with Ex LT fittings in safe areas 

Temperature: Static -50°C to +130°C 
Dynamic -5°C to +90°C 

 

   

Compatible with: EXQ*, EXS*, EXR*, HA-G1 Fittings  /  Colour: Blue 

 
Part No. 

Conduit Size Static Bend 
Radius (mm) 

Inside 
Diameter (mm) 

Coil 
Length (m) 

 
GID Codes Metric (mm) US Trade (Inch) 

EXLLH03* 
EXLLH04* 
EXLLH05* 
EXLLH06* 
EXLLH07* 
EXLLH08* 
EXLLH09* 

16 
20 
25 
32 
40 
50 
63 

3/8" 
1/2" 
3/4" 
1" 
1-1/4" 
1-1/2" 
2" 

50.0 
75.0 
90.0 
110.0 
130.0 
175.0 
250.0 

12.5 
16.0 
21.0 
26.4 
35.3 
40.4 
51.6 

10 / 30 
10 / 30 
10 / 30 
10 / 20 
10 / 20 
10 / 20 
10 / 20 

7TCA297120R0116 - 7TCA297120R0118 
7TCA297120R0119 - 7TCA297120R0121 
7TCA297120R0122 - 7TCA297120R0124 
7TCA297120R0125 - 7TCA297120R0126 
7TCA297120R0127 - 7TCA297120R0128 
7TCA297120R0129 - 7TCA297120R0130 
7TCA297120R0131 - 7TCA297120R0132 


