## EXLLH - High Temp Conduit LT Metallic Range





## Material

- Co-Polyester Covering
- Galvanised Steel Core
- Cotton Packed (03-07)
- Interlocked (08-09)

## **Features**

- Flame Resistant
- Chemical and Oil Resistant
- UL94 V2

## **Approvals**



Certification & Standards						
Approved to:	IEC61386-1, 61386-23					
Type Examination	Must be used with HA-G1 fittings in approved					
Certificates:	Zones					
	May be used with Ex LT fittings in safe areas					
Temperature:	Static -50°C to +130°C					
	Dynamic -5°C to +90°C					

Compatible with: EXQ\*, EXS\*, EXR\*, HA-G1 Fittings / Colour: Blue

	Conduit Size		Static Bend	Inside	Coil	
Part No.	Metric (mm)	US Trade (Inch)	Radius (mm)	Diameter (mm)	Length (m)	GID Codes
EXLLH03*	16	3/8"	50.0	12.5	10 / 30	7TCA297120R0116 - 7TCA297120R0118
EXLLH04*	20	1/2"	75.0	16.0	10 / 30	7TCA297120R0119 - 7TCA297120R0121
EXLLH05*	25	3/4"	90.0	21.0	10 / 30	7TCA297120R0122 - 7TCA297120R0124
EXLLH06*	32	1"	110.0	26.4	10 / 20	7TCA297120R0125 - 7TCA297120R0126
EXLLH07*	40	1-1/4"	130.0	35.3	10 / 20	7TCA297120R0127 - 7TCA297120R0128
EXLLH08*	50	1-1/2"	175.0	40.4	10 / 20	7TCA297120R0129 - 7TCA297120R0130
EXLLH09*	63	2"	250.0	51.6	10 / 20	7TCA297120R0131 - 7TCA297120R0132

\*Add coil length to complete part number e.g. 10 metres = EXLLH10

CMG House, Station Road, Coleshill, Birmingham, B46 1HT United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0) 1675 468 213 | Email: sales@kopex.co.uk



